JOURNALS OF THE SENATE AND HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

OHIO SENATE JOURNAL

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

SENATE JOURNAL, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024 1719

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIRST DAY Senate Chamber, Columbus, Ohio Wednesday, September 11, 2024, 9:30 a.m.

The Senate met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 3, the Clerk called the Senate to order.

Senator Lang was selected to preside according to the rule.

The journal of the last legislative day was read and approved.

OFFERING OF RESOLUTIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 55, the following resolutions were offered:

S. R. No. 440 - Senator Manning. Honoring First Congregational United Church of Christ on its Bicentennial.

S. R. No. 441 - Senator Manning.

Honoring Jesse Scott as a 2024 Scholastic Clay Target Program National Champion.

S. R. No. 442 - Senator Manning. Honoring Dakota Hessoun as a 2024 SCTP National Champion.

S. R. No. 443 - Senator Manning.

Honoring the Village of Wakeman on its celebration of the One Hundredth Anniversary of the founding of the Wakeman Country Club.

S. R. No. 444 - Senator Craig.

Cosponsors: Senators DeMora, Reynolds.

Recognizing World Sight Day in Ohio, October 10, 2024.

The question being, "Shall the resolutions listed under the President's prerogative be adopted?" So the resolutions were adopted.

On the motion of Senator Craig, the Senate adjourned until Tuesday, September 17, 2024 at 9:30 a.m.

Attest: